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Licensee: SINIT AFRICAN RESTAURANT & BAR 

Location: Edmonton 

Address: 10708 98 Street NW 

Date Issued: February 09, 2021  

Hearing Date: January 28, 2021  

Incident Date(s): December 31, 2020 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 99 

 Hinder, obstruct or impede an Inspector(s) 
 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel upheld a finding of a violation of Section 99 GLCA. 

Incident Date(s): December 31, 2020 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 91(1)(c) 

 a licensee has failed with respect to licensed premises or a 
licensed facility to comply with the Safety Codes Act, orders 
under the Public Health Act or any municipal bylaw;  

 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the panel upheld a finding of a violation of Section 91(1)(c) GLCA. 

Incident Date(s): December 31, 2020 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 91(1)(f) 

 Committed an act against public interest or integrity 
 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel dismissed the violation of Section 91(1)(f) GLCA. 

Administrative Sanction: SUSPENSION - Suspension 

Outcome: Hearing Decision Issued 

   
 

 

 


